hearts, we can be sure that the year ahead will be a successful and happy 
one.

Respectfully submitted,
Kathryn J. Plum.

REPORT OF THE CHRISTMAS CHEER FUND
The Committee for the Christmas Cheer Fund for Missions submits 

the following report for 1935:
We sent out two hundred and twenty-five (225) letters 
We received sixty (60) replies, four of them from Church Organiza­

tions and one from a Trust Fund.
We received $537.00 and disbursed the same amount.
As Chairman of this Committee, I feel that we were perhaps too 

late in sending out our appeal, though there were so many other cam­